TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM472530

١	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Emmis Operating Company		04/30/2018	Corporation: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Emmis Radio, LLC	
Street Address:	40 Monument Circle, Suite 700	
Internal Address:	One Emmis Plaza	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46204	
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: INDIANA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1304199	MOONLIGHT RAMBLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8164121029

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 816.842.8600

Email: patent@stinson.com

Stinson Leonard Street LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1201 Walnut Street, Suite 2900 Address Line 2: Nicole Bickham, Paralegal Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2008081.0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole Bickham
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole Bickham/
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Moonlight Ramble Emmis Pre-Closing Internal Trademark Assignment (4.30.18)#page1.tif source=Moonlight Ramble Emmis Pre-Closing Internal Trademark Assignment (4.30.18)#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006379 FRAME: 0293

900449318

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment (the "Assignment"), effective as of April 30, 2018, is made by and between Emmis Operating Company ("Assignor") and Emmis Radio, LLC ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the Moonlight Ramble trademark, United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration Number 1304199 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign ownership of the Mark including the related registration and Assignee wishes to acquire the Mark including the related registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to, and Assignee does hereby accept and assume, the Mark, including without limitation any applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Mark, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been executed. Assignor further assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all causes of action and rights of recovery for infringement of the Mark.
- 2. The parties agree that upon request each shall execute any and all documents reasonably necessary to give effect to the assignment and assumption contemplated hereby.
- 3. The terms, covenants and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

[Signature Page Follows]

4816-1818-9923

SIGNATURE PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

(Moonlight Ramble)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed on the dates noted below by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized.

ASSIGNOR:

EMMIS OPERATING COMPANY

By:

Name i. Soy Enright Title: Expetitive Vice President, General Counsel and

Secretary

ASSIGNEE:

EMMIS RADIO, LLC

By: Name:

y Stoti Enright Executive Vice President, Title: General Counsel and

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 006379 FRAME: 0295

RECORDED: 05/03/2018